

Amendment to Council Bill 24-1590 Concerning the Text Amendment Bundle

Council President Sandoval

December 16, 2024

Council members,

I move to amend **CB24-1590** in the following particulars:

1. On page 10, line 23, strike “may” and replace with “shall”.
2. On page 10, line 29, insert the word “originally” after the word “plan”.
3. On page 11, line 2, strike the word “required” and replace with “requires”.
4. On page 11, line 5, strike “February 3, 2025” and replace with “February 25, 2025.”

PURPOSE OF THE AMENDMENT

The amendment fixes technical errors and makes clarifying edits to the section of the bill that describes how owners of property under former chapter 59 can use the new provision allowing less than 100 percent of the owners to initiate an amendment of a site development or planned building group plan.

If the amendment passes it will not require a delay in publication